

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/11/2023
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
5/10/2023 4:00 PM

Supreme Court No. 101976-9
(COA No. 83039-2-I)

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JESSE REEDY,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

PETITION FOR REVIEW

TIFFINIE MA
Attorney for Petitioner

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 587-2711
tiffinie@washapp.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER AND DECISION BELOW 1

B. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

D. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED 4

The Court of Appeals incorrectly found the State made it manifestly apparent that each charge related to separate and distinct act. The State’s failed election in closing resulted in a violation of Mr. Reedy’s right to be free from double jeopardy..... 4

E. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases

North Carolina v. Pearce, 395 U.S. 711, 89 S. Ct. 2072, 23 L. Ed. 2d 656 (1969) 4

Washington Supreme Court Cases

State v. Mutch, 171 Wn.2d 646, 254 P.3d 803 (2011) . 5, 6, 7, 11
State v. Noltie, 116 Wn.2d 831, 809 P.2d 190 (1991) 5, 6, 8
State v. Peña Fuentes, 179 Wn.2d 808, 318 P.3d 257 (2014) ... 9

Washington Court of Appeals Cases

State v. Borsheim, 140 Wn.App. 357, 165 P.3d 417 (2007). 5, 6,
11
State v. Ellis, 71 Wn.App. 400, 859 P.2d 632 (1993) 7
State v. Hayes, 81 Wn. App. 425, 914 P.2d 788 (1996) 8

Constitutional Provisions

Const. art. I, § 9 1
U.S. Const. amend. XV 1, 4

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)..... 11
RAP 18.17 12
